## 507846085 04/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7893221

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT   CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Data   Name Execution Data
Name Execution Da
SUKANTA GANGULY 02/25/2020
SCOTT COYLE 07/07/2020
JAMES K. FARRELLY 07/30/2020
BRADLEY SHAW 12/14/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: CLICK IPO HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address: 8601 N. SCOTTSDALE RD
Internal Address: SUITE 335
City: SCOTTSDALE
State/Country: ARIZONA
Postal Code: 85253
Property Type Number
Application Number: 18298079
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USPatents@atllp.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USPatents@atllp.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USPatents@atllp.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:34987-17
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USPatents@atllp.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:34987-17NAME OF SUBMITTER:DANIEL M. FITZGERALD
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USPatents@atllp.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:34987-17NAME OF SUBMITTER:DANIEL M. FITZGERALDSIGNATURE:/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:USPatents@atllp.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:34987-17NAME OF SUBMITTER:DANIEL M. FITZGERALD

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Sukanta Ganguly	of	San Jose, CA
Scott Coyle	of	Scottsdale, AZ
James K. Farrelly	of	Scottsdale, AZ

hereby sell and assign to Click IPO Holdings, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 8601 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 335, Scottsdale, AZ 85253 USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/787,326 filed on January 1, 2019, in Continuation-in-Part of Non-provisional patent application Serial No. 16/253,657 filed January 22, 2019, claiming benefit of Provisional Application Serial No. 62/620,485 filed January 23, 2018 and the corresponding non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALLOCATING ASSETS TO DIRECTED AND INTEREST-BASED PARTICIPANTS

executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on December 30, 2019, having Serial No. 16/730,052

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

Page 1 of 5

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

020

Full name of sole or first inventor

Sukanta Ganguly

Inventor's signature

Residence

San Jose, CA

Country of Residence

UŞ

Date

Post Office address

8601 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 335

Scottsdale, AZ 85253

SS.

STATE OF Cali formin

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

This 25 day of february, 2020 before me personally came the above-named **Sukanta Ganguly**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

- Vert

(Notary Public)

ENAKSHI SUNDARARAMAN COMM. #2261739 Iotary Public - California Santa Clara County comm. Expires Oct. 7, 2022 front andread brain)

Page 3 of 5

Full name of second inver	llor				
	1 2	Scott Coyle			
Inventor's signature	Lott (	on C	Date	JulyZ	× 2020
Residence		l Cour	try of		
Scottsdale, .	4Z	Coan Resid		US	
Post Office address	8601 N. Scottsdale R	d, Suite 335			
	Scottsdale, AZ 8525	1			

STATE OF

- 88.

COUNTY OF

This  $7 \frac{4}{2}$  day of  $3 \frac{2}{2} \frac{2}{2} \frac{2}{2} \frac{2}{2}$  before me personally came the above-named Scott Coyle, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal Notary Public



STACY D. MOORE Notice Past State of Antonia MARICOPA COUNTY Commission # 504256 Express Acril 1, 2023

#### ATTORNEY DXXXET NUMBER: 34987-00010

Full name of third inve	mor	Iamoa & Farrolly	
inventor's signature	<u>GADa</u>	A Date	7/30/2020
Residence		Country of Residence	1
Post Office address	8601 N. Scottadale	Rd. Suite 335	
	Scottsdale, AZ 852	\$3	

STATE OF

<u>88</u>.

COUNTY OF

This  $\frac{3}{20}$  day of  $\sqrt{1}$   $\frac{2^{020}}{10}$  before me personally came the above-named James K. Farrelly, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal (Notary Public)



Page 3 of 3

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

#### Bradley Shaw of Scottsdale, AZ

hereby sell and assign to **Click IPO Holdings, LLC**, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 8601 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 335, Scottsdale, AZ 85253 USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/787,326 filed on January 1, 2019, in Continuation-in-Part of Non-provisional patent application Serial No. 16/253,657 filed January 22, 2019, claiming benefit of Provisional Application Serial No. 62/620,485 filed January 23, 2018 and the corresponding non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALLOCATING ASSETS TO DIRECTED AND INTEREST-BASED PARTICIPANTS

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on **December 30, 2019,** having Serial No. 16/730,052

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Full name of inventor	Bradley	Shaw		
Inventor's signature	Carlly The	Date	12-14-2021	
Residence <u>Scottsdal</u>	<u>e, SZ</u>	Country of Residence	<u>US</u>	eiter
Post Office address	8601 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite	335	·	
	Scottsdale, AZ 85253			

STATE OF ARIZONA 88.

This  $\underline{14}$  day of  $\underline{DEC}$ ,  $\underline{2021}$  before me personally came the above-named **Bradley Shaw**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Walu Seal (Notary Public)

MARK WATERS Notey Puter - Sinte of Arteste MARICORA COUNTY Commission & 577754 Expires March 15, 2024 a

RECORDED: 04/10/2023

Page 3 of 3